



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-284 **Version:** 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/19/2017 In control: Environmental Services Department

On agenda: 11/7/2017 Final action:

Title: Report on Bids and Award of Contract for the 8692 - Installations of Water Services and Mains: 2017

Project.

Sponsors: City Council

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result

11/7/2017 1 City Council

Report on Bids and Award of Contract for the 8692 - Installations of Water Services and Mains: 2017 Project.

- (a) Report on bids and award of contract for the 8692 Installations of Water Services and Mains: 2017 project to the low bidder, San José Water Company, for the initial term of November 2017 through November 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$685,482.
- (b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to exercise one option to extend the contract for an additional one-year term after the expiration of the initial term in an amount not to exceed \$228,494, and a second option to extend the term of the contract for an additional one-year term after the first option year in an amount not to exceed \$228,494, for a total maximum contract amount of \$1,142,470 if both option years are exercised.

CEQA: Exempt, File No. PP17-050, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities and CEQA Guidelines Section, 15302 Replacement or Construction. (Environmental Services)